
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-London Regional Final Under 13 Boys Crystal Palace National Sports Centre 10 Feb 2013
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 South London green 728 70 70 60 70 54 54 58 54 58 50 46 54 30

2 Newham yellow 628 50 40 70 60 54 48 42 54 26 28 52 54 50

3 West London purple 576 60 50 40 50 38 46 50 42 46 44 22 38 50

4 Kent London blue 328 40 60 50 0 22 20 0 0 0 46 30 22 38

5 Central London red 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



Team Results Kent London (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-London Regional Final Under 13 Boys Crystal Palace National Sports Centre 10 Feb 2013
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 South London green 728 70 70 60 70 54 54 58 54 58 50 46 54 30

2 Newham yellow 628 50 40 70 60 54 48 42 54 26 28 52 54 50

3 West London purple 576 60 50 40 50 38 46 50 42 46 44 22 38 50

4 Kent London blue 328 40 60 50 0 22 20 0 0 0 46 30 22 38

5 Central London red 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 Luke Brown 4LR 54.5 0.0 54.5 6 20
13 Luke Brown VJ 33 35 29 40 40 6 20
14 Noah Linley-Adams 2LR 23.5 0.0 23.5 5 22
14 Noah Linley-Adams SB 66 66 5 22
14 Noah Linley-Adams SLJ 1.89 1.99 1.95 1.93 1.99
16 Jonathan Mann 4LR 52.0 0.0 52.0
16 Jonathan Mann SB 70 70 4 24
16 Jonathan Mann STJ 5.19 5.30 5.20 5.36 5.36
18 George Pope VJ 33 37 37 36 37 7 18
21 Liam Sale-Sharpe STJ 4.92 4.93 0.00 4.98 4.98 5 22
22 Jack Smith S 5.73 5.20 5.65 5.94 5.94
22 Jack Smith SLJ 2.25 2.22 2.22 2.22 2.25 1 30



Team Results Newham (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-London Regional Final Under 13 Boys Crystal Palace National Sports Centre 10 Feb 2013
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 South London green 728 70 70 60 70 54 54 58 54 58 50 46 54 30

2 Newham yellow 628 50 40 70 60 54 48 42 54 26 28 52 54 50

3 West London purple 576 60 50 40 50 38 46 50 42 46 44 22 38 50

4 Kent London blue 328 40 60 50 0 22 20 0 0 0 46 30 22 38

5 Central London red 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 Immanuel Yeboah VJ 44 47 46 50 50 2 28
26 Karl Johnson 2LR 21.7 21.1 21.1 1 30
26 Karl Johnson HJ 1.45 1.45 1 30
27 Reon Elliston 2LR 23.1 23.2 23.2 4 24
27 Reon Elliston SLJ 1.95 1.96 2.01 1.84 2.01 2 28
28 Rokas Pacesas 6LR 1:30.3 1:30.3 6 20
28 Rokas Pacesas S 0.00 7.40 7.55 7.58 7.58 3 26
29 David Bakari 4LR 56.1 0.0 56.1 7 18
29 David Bakari STJ 4.94 0.00 5.08 5.16 5.16 4 24
30 Denzel De Santos Day 4LR 49.3 49.0 49.0 1 30
31 Stephen Oloyede S 0.00 5.20 0.00 5.63 5.63
31 Stephen Oloyede STJ 5.99 5.98 6.05 6.18 6.18 1 30
32 Jordan Adebayo-Smith SB 74 74 2 28
33 Kane Drysdale VJ 40 44 40 45 45 5 22
34 James Richardson 6LR 1:28.0 1:28.0 5 22
34 James Richardson HJ 1.25 1.25 4 24
35 Callum Thurlow SLJ 1.92 1.89 1.85 1.85 1.92 4 24



Team Results South London (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-London Regional Final Under 13 Boys Crystal Palace National Sports Centre 10 Feb 2013
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 South London green 728 70 70 60 70 54 54 58 54 58 50 46 54 30

2 Newham yellow 628 50 40 70 60 54 48 42 54 26 28 52 54 50

3 West London purple 576 60 50 40 50 38 46 50 42 46 44 22 38 50

4 Kent London blue 328 40 60 50 0 22 20 0 0 0 46 30 22 38

5 Central London red 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 Dejean Marshall Brown S 9.96 9.77 11.41 11.41 11.41 1 30
38 Kyle Sterling VJ 49 44 45 54 54 1 30
39 Ruben Rea SLJ 1.93 1.95 1.98 1.95 1.98 3 26
40 Tyrell Howell HJ 1.30 1.30 3 26
41 Ade Adirean 2LR 21.5 21.3 21.3 2 28
41 Ade Adirean S 8.40 9.76 7.93 9.58 9.76 2 28
42 Kingsley Ezeh 6LR 1:18.1 1:18.1 1 30
42 Kingsley Ezeh SLJ 1.79 1.80 1.75 1.78 1.80 6 20
43 Cadell Peter 2LR 22.7 23.1 23.1 3 26
43 Cadell Peter STJ 5.75 5.85 5.95 6.15 6.15 2 28
44 Aaron Bafi STJ 5.35 5.58 5.82 5.85 5.85 3 26
45 Sindoso Weir SB 79 79 1 30
46 Thomas Riquard Asquith 4LR 51.6 51.2 51.2 3 26
47 Sam Foga 4LR 51.1 50.9 50.9 2 28
47 Sam Foga HJ 1.35 1.35 2 28
48 Laurie Pope 6LR 1:21.4 1:21.4 2 28
48 Laurie Pope SB 64 64 6 20



Team Results West London (purple)

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-London Regional Final Under 13 Boys Crystal Palace National Sports Centre 10 Feb 2013
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 South London green 728 70 70 60 70 54 54 58 54 58 50 46 54 30

2 Newham yellow 628 50 40 70 60 54 48 42 54 26 28 52 54 50

3 West London purple 576 60 50 40 50 38 46 50 42 46 44 22 38 50

4 Kent London blue 328 40 60 50 0 22 20 0 0 0 46 30 22 38

5 Central London red 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
49 Rhys Wilson HJ 1.10 1.10 5= 21
50 Olu Akinleyes 2LR 24.1 0.0 24.1 6 20
50 Olu Akinleyes HJ 1.10 1.10 5= 21
51 Luke McHugh VJ 45 43 44 46 46 4 24
52 Isaac Malhi STJ 4.78 4.67 4.64 4.85 4.85 6 20
53 James Watson 4LR 50.5 51.9 51.9 4 24
53 James Watson S 0.00 5.12 5.22 5.70 5.70 4 24
54 Chris Corker 6LR 1:26.3 1:26.3 4 24
54 Chris Corker SB 73 73 3 26
55 Arthyhesavan ManivannanSTJ 4.85 4.60 4.52 4.58 4.85 7 18
56 James Forde SB 48 48 7 18
57 Manvir Ranu 6LR 1:26.2 1:26.2 3 26
57 Manvir Ranu SLJ 1.81 1.76 1.75 1.68 1.81 5 22
58 Brandon Sanchez 2LR 25.1 0.0 25.1 7 18
58 Brandon Sanchez VJ 44 44 48 47 48 3 26
59 Saul Verman 4LR 53.9 0.0 53.9 5 22
59 Saul Verman S 3.62 3.90 3.80 0.00 3.90 5 22



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-London Regional Final Under 13 Boys Crystal Palace National Sports Centre 10 Feb 2013

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 South London green 1:17.4 0.0 1:17.4 70.0
2 05 West London purple 1:19.5 0.0 1:19.5 60.0
3 03 Newham yellow 1:19.6 0.0 1:19.6 50.0
4 02 Kent London blue 1:20.4 0.0 1:20.4 40.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-London Regional Final Under 13 Boys Crystal Palace National Sports Centre 10 Feb 2013

Ranking Team Colour Points

Central London red 0
1= Newham yellow 54
1= South London green 54
3 West London purple 38
4 Kent London blue 22

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Newham yellow 26 Karl Johnson 21.1 30
2 South London green 41 Ade Adirean 21.3 28
3 South London green 43 Cadell Peter 23.1 26
4 Newham yellow 27 Reon Elliston 23.2 24
5 Kent London blue 14 Noah Linley-Adams 23.5 22
6 West London purple 50 Olu Akinleyes 24.1 20
7 West London purple 58 Brandon Sanchez 25.1 18



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-London Regional Final Under 13 Boys Crystal Palace National Sports Centre 10 Feb 2013

Ranking Team Colour Points

Central London red 0
1 South London green 54
2 Newham yellow 48
3 West London purple 46
4 Kent London blue 20

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Newham yellow 30 Denzel De Santos Day 49.0 30
2 South London green 47 Sam Foga 50.9 28
3 South London green 46 Thomas Riquard Asquith 51.2 26
4 West London purple 53 James Watson 51.9 24
5 West London purple 59 Saul Verman 53.9 22
6 Kent London blue 13 Luke Brown 54.5 20
7 Newham yellow 29 David Bakari 56.1 18

Kent London blue 16 Jonathan Mann 52.0 0



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-London Regional Final Under 13 Boys Crystal Palace National Sports Centre 10 Feb 2013

Ranking Team Colour Points

Central London red 0
Kent London blue 0

1 South London green 58
2 West London purple 50
3 Newham yellow 42

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 South London green 42 Kingsley Ezeh 1:18.1 30
2 South London green 48 Laurie Pope 1:21.4 28
3 West London purple 57 Manvir Ranu 1:26.2 26
4 West London purple 54 Chris Corker 1:26.3 24
5 Newham yellow 34 James Richardson 1:28.0 22
6 Newham yellow 28 Rokas Pacesas 1:30.3 20



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-London Regional Final Under 13 Boys Crystal Palace National Sports Centre 10 Feb 2013

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 South London green 1:39.1 0.0 1:39.1 70.0
2 02 Kent London blue 1:43.0 0.0 1:43.0 60.0
3 05 West London purple 1:48.8 0.0 1:48.8 50.0
4 03 Newham yellow 1:50.7 0.0 1:50.7 40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-London Regional Final Under 13 Boys Crystal Palace National Sports Centre 10 Feb 2013

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Newham yellow 45.3 0.0 45.3 70.0
2 04 South London green 46.2 0.0 46.2 60.0
3 02 Kent London blue 47.9 0.0 47.9 50.0
4 05 West London purple 48.7 0.0 48.7 40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-London Regional Final Under 13 Boys Crystal Palace National Sports Centre 10 Feb 2013

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 South London green 1:30.5 0.0 1:30.5 70.0
2 03 Newham yellow 1:34.9 0.0 1:34.9 60.0
3 05 West London purple 1:36.7 0.0 1:36.7 50.0



Results Sheet High Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-London Regional Final Under 13 Boys Crystal Palace National Sports Centre 10 Feb 2013

Ranking Team Colour Points

Central London red 0
Kent London blue 0

1= Newham yellow 54
1= South London green 54
3 West London purple 42

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Newham yellow 26 Karl Johnson 1.45 30
2 South London green 47 Sam Foga 1.35 28
3 South London green 40 Tyrell Howell 1.30 26
4 Newham yellow 34 James Richardson 1.25 24

5= West London purple 49 Rhys Wilson 1.10 21
5= West London purple 50 Olu Akinleyes 1.10 21



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-London Regional Final Under 13 Boys Crystal Palace National Sports Centre 10 Feb 2013

Ranking Team Colour Points

Central London red 0
Kent London blue 0

1 South London green 58
2 West London purple 46
3 Newham yellow 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 South London green 37 Dejean Marshall Brown 11.41 30
2 South London green 41 Ade Adirean 9.76 28
3 Newham yellow 28 Rokas Pacesas 7.58 26
4 West London purple 53 James Watson 5.70 24
5 West London purple 59 Saul Verman 3.90 22

Kent London blue 22 Jack Smith 5.94 0
Newham yellow 31 Stephen Oloyede 5.63 0



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-London Regional Final Under 13 Boys Crystal Palace National Sports Centre 10 Feb 2013

Ranking Team Colour Points

Central London red 0
1 South London green 50
2 Kent London blue 46
3 West London purple 44
4 Newham yellow 28

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 South London green 45 Sindoso Weir 79 30
2 Newham yellow 32 Jordan Adebayo-Smith 74 28
3 West London purple 54 Chris Corker 73 26
4 Kent London blue 16 Jonathan Mann 70 24
5 Kent London blue 14 Noah Linley-Adams 66 22
6 South London green 48 Laurie Pope 64 20
7 West London purple 56 James Forde 48 18



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-London Regional Final Under 13 Boys Crystal Palace National Sports Centre 10 Feb 2013

Ranking Team Colour Points

Central London red 0
1 Newham yellow 52
2 South London green 46
3 Kent London blue 30
4 West London purple 22

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Kent London blue 22 Jack Smith 2.25 30
2 Newham yellow 27 Reon Elliston 2.01 28
3 South London green 39 Ruben Rea 1.98 26
4 Newham yellow 35 Callum Thurlow 1.92 24
5 West London purple 57 Manvir Ranu 1.81 22
6 South London green 42 Kingsley Ezeh 1.80 20

Kent London blue 14 Noah Linley-Adams 1.99 0



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-London Regional Final Under 13 Boys Crystal Palace National Sports Centre 10 Feb 2013

Ranking Team Colour Points

Central London red 0
1= Newham yellow 54
1= South London green 54
3 West London purple 38
4 Kent London blue 22

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Newham yellow 31 Stephen Oloyede 6.18 30
2 South London green 43 Cadell Peter 6.15 28
3 South London green 44 Aaron Bafi 5.85 26
4 Newham yellow 29 David Bakari 5.16 24
5 Kent London blue 21 Liam Sale-Sharpe 4.98 22
6 West London purple 52 Isaac Malhi 4.85 20
7 West London purple 55 Arthyhesavan Manivannan 4.85 18

Kent London blue 16 Jonathan Mann 5.36 0



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-London Regional Final Under 13 Boys Crystal Palace National Sports Centre 10 Feb 2013

Ranking Team Colour Points

Central London red 0
1= Newham yellow 50
1= West London purple 50
3 Kent London blue 38
4 South London green 30

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 South London green 38 Kyle Sterling 54 30
2 Newham yellow 25 Immanuel Yeboah 50 28
3 West London purple 58 Brandon Sanchez 48 26
4 West London purple 51 Luke McHugh 46 24
5 Newham yellow 33 Kane Drysdale 45 22
6 Kent London blue 13 Luke Brown 40 20
7 Kent London blue 18 George Pope 37 18
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